Alandale

Social Calendar for December 2024 """

11.15am | Christmas Church Service - Will be led by Sister Ann
Sklenars

1.00pm 500 Club

3.00pm Snooker

9.00am Podiatrist

9.00am Upright Active Exercise

laoblAThF:J\‘?l]:Tﬁ\}-lg 9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry

9.30am Walking Group **Cancelled, restarts 3 February 2025**

9.45am Sit & Be Fit

10.00am Outdoor Bowls

1.00pm Art & Craft Group

1.25pm Indoor Bowls

4.00pm Darts with Stu

5.00pm Social Hour @ The Bar

Tuesday 3rd 9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
9.30am Golf Croquet
o0 11.00am Yoga
A\ 12.30pm @@ﬁé l@][ﬁ)@[‘ﬁ) *Final for year, restarts 14 Jan 2025*
(.L ‘“ Enjoy a café style lunch in café area today. Bookings to be

made at Reception by Friday 29t". $15, set menu.

2.00pm |Tuesday Club Speakers: Simon & Taya from
Pukete Neighbourhood House talking about the
work they do in the community.
In the spirit of Christmas, if anyone wishes to donate food
or non-pantry items to this group there will be a collection
box in Reception.

7.00pm Snooker

Wednesday 4t | 9.15am Strong & Stable

1.25pm Indoor Bowls

10.00am | Christmas Village Coffee Morning

1.30pm Rummikub

4.00pm

Alandale Singers




9.30am Bus to the Base/City (2.5hrs) *Final Thursday Bus, returns in
February 2025**
9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry
9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am Outdoor Bowls
10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
11.00am Yoga
12.15pm Thursday Roast in Dining Room **Final, restarts 16 Jan 2025*
1.00pm Mah Jong **Final for year, restarts 16 January 2025**
3.00pm Snooker
5.00pm | Social Hour @ The Bar & Pizza Night ($5)
Friday eth 9.15am Upright Active Exercise
9.45am Sit & Be Fit
10-12pm Creative Crafts - Making Christmas gifts and decorations
10.00am Social Committee Meeting
1.30pm Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (1 hr)
2.00pm Line Dancing
9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am Outdoor Bowls
1.00pm 500 Club
3.00pm Snooker
9.00am Upright Active Exercise
9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry
9.45am Sit & Be Fit
10.00am Outdoor Bowls
11.00am Book Discussion Group **Restarts 10 February 2025%**
1.00pm Art & Craft Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
4.00pm Darts with Stu

5.00pm

Social Hour @ The Bar




Tuesday 10th 9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
AT 9.30am Golf Croquet
Chist 11.00am | Yoga
1.30pm | Christmas Movie Matinee: Kiwi Christmas
Santa gets sick of the materialism surrounding Christmas
PG and runs away to New Zealand, but two children quickly
discover who he is.
7.00pm Snooker
9.15am Strong & Stable
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
1.30pm Rummikub
4.00pm Alandale Singers
9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry
9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
10.15am | Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse - cancelled
=11 11.00am | Yoga
12.30pm | Village Christmas Lunch Function
3.00pm Snooker
5.00pm Social Hour @ The Bar
9.15am Upright & Active Exercise **Final, restarts 17 January 2025**
9.45am Sit & Be Fit **Final for year, restarts 17 January 2025**
10-12pm | Creative Crafts - Making Christmas gifts and decorations
1.30pm Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (1 hr)
2.00pm Line Dancing **Final for year, restarts 31 January 2025**
5.15pm | Fusion & Friends Santa Parade — Watch the Christmas
parade through the village, approx 5.15pm-5.45pm.
Saturday 14t 9.30am Golf Croquet
%T% 10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
_— 0
Sunday 15t 1.00pm 500 Club
3.00pm Snooker
5.00pm | Sausage Sizzle - $3 per sausage or 2 for $5, plus coleslaw,

grilled onions and bread. Raffle tickets $2 and Games of
‘two up’ S1




Monday 16th 9.00am Upright Active Exercise **Final for year, restarts 13 Jan 2025**
9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry **Final for year, restarts 8 Jan 2025**
9.45am Sit & Be Fit **Final for year, restarts 13 January 2025**
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
1.00pm Art & Craft Group **Final for year, restarts 6 January 2025%**
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
4.00pm Darts with Stu
5.00pm Social Hour @ The Bar
9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
9.30am Golf Croquet
11.00am Yoga **Final for year, restarts 21 January 2025**
2.00pm Informal Book Group
7.00pm Snooker
Wednesday 18th | 1.25pm Indoor Bowls
Q ﬂ 1.30pm Rummikub
‘ i A 4.00pm Alandale Singers **Final for year, restarts 12 February 2025**
Thursday 19t 9.30am Golf Croquet
. 10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
11.00am Yoga **Final for year, restarts 23 January 2025**
3.00pm Snooker
5.00pm | Social Hour @ The Bar & Quiz Night
Friday 20th 10-12pm | Creative Crafts - Finishing Christmas gifts and decorations
}i: Zii 1.30pm Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (1 hr)
@ '61@@ '&lfé
Saturday 21 9.30am Golf Croquet
Y€ X WY 10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
2.30pm | Christmas Carols with Alandale Singers in Lounge
Celebrate Christmas with Christmas cake, carols and fruit
drinks. All welcome, including your family and friends.
Sunday 22" 1.00pm 500 Club
3.00pm Snooker **Final for year, restarts 16 January 2025**

S




Monday 23" 10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
Greenwaste 1.25pm Indoor Bowls
Collection 4.00pm | Darts with Stu
CHRISTMAS 5.00pm | Social Hour at the Bar
D () 6.00pm | Christmas Bingo, Coffee & Dessert Night
H V0 % P ristmas Bingo, Lo &
S & Enjoy a night at bingo, bring along a dessert plate to share
Tuesday 24t 9.30am | Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
. A A 9.30am | Golf Croquet
Qgﬂixi’ 10.15am | Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
@
Wednesday 25t M
$
Christmas Day ERRV clHIRI $TMA
Thursday 26t OFFICE IS CLOSED
Boxing Day 9.30am | Golf Croquet
) 10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
\;;%a\ 10.15am | Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
>F,/”/’ 5.00pm | Social Hour @ The Bar
Friday 27t OFFICE IS CLOSED
Rubbish ‘ 9.30am | Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (1 hr) **Note the time**
Collection
Saturday 28t | 9.30am | Golf Croquet
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
Sunday 29t 1.00pm | 500 Club
Monday 30t OFFICE IS OPEN 10AM -2PM
10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
1.25pm | Indoor Bowls
4.00pm | Darts with Stu
5.00pm | Social Hour at the Bar
OFFICE IS OPEN 10AM -2PM
9.30am | Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (2 hrs)
9.30am | Golf Croquet
10.15am | Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
8.30pm - | Come join in the New Year’s Eve Fun
12.30am | BYQO drinks and nibbles in the Clubhouse




Social Calendar for January 2025

Wednesday 1%t

2025
New Year’s Day

PICNIC!

* %*%*

w F
nnYy "

O Y

**%*% *

12noon

Let’s Celebrate 2025 with a Picnic Lunch
BYO Picnic Lunch, drinks and glasses on Riverside Patio

1.25pm

Indoor Bowls

1.30pm

Rummikub

Thursday 2" OFFICE IS CLOSED
New Year’s Day 9.30am Golf Croquet
Holiday g, 10.00am | Outdoor Bowls
& ?';‘z% 10.15am Coffee & Chat @ Clubhouse
" .-.;. ' 5.00pm Social Hour @ The Bar
\\U/xf/f@ﬂf-%@]?@%'
Friday 3™ OFFICE IS CLOSED
Rubbish 9.30am Bus to Chartwell & Rototuna (1 hr)
Collection ‘ **Note the time of this bus service**
Saturday 4t" 9.30am Golf Croquet
10.00am Outdoor Bowls
o
Sunday 5t 1.00pm 500 Club
Monday 6t OFFICE & NURSE RETURN TO NORMAL HOURS
8.30AM-4.30PM
9.30am Aquarobics with Cherry
10.00am Outdoor Bowls
1.00pm Art & Craft Group
1.25pm Indoor Bowls
4.00pm Darts with Stu

Bpiten o8- e L A
AL TSR 7 T 11)))

5.00pm

Social Hour at the Bar




